

No. 10-8178

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PETHTEL,

Petitioner,

v.

BALLARD

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The United States
Court Of Appeals For The Fourth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONER**

SARAH O'ROURKE SCHRUP
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
SUPREME COURT
PRACTICUM
357 East Chicago Ave.
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 503-8576

JEFFREY T. GREEN*
BRYSON BACHMAN
WILLIAM DOOLITTLE
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000
jgreen@sidley.com

JONATHAN HACKER
CO-CHAIR, AMICUS
COMMITTEE
NAT'L ASS'N OF CRIMINAL
DEFENSE LAWYERS
1660 L. St., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 872-8600

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

January 26, 2011

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE IAD IS AN IMPORTANT FEDERAL LAW RESULTING FROM A COMPACT AMONG THE STATES AND THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT THAT PROTECTS FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS OF FAIR PROCEDURE FOR CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS	4
II. THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE SPLIT AMONG THE CIRCUITS AND CREATE A UNIFORM RULE FOR HABEAS REVIEW OF VIOLATIONS OF THE IAD	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Alabama v. Bozeman</i> , 533 U.S. 146 (2001)	7, 8
<i>Carchman v. Nash</i> , 473 U.S. 716 (1985) ..	4
<i>Cuyler v. Adams</i> , 449 U.S. 433 (1981)	4
<i>Hill v. United States</i> , 368 U.S. 424 (1962) ..	5
<i>Metheny v. Hamby</i> , 835 F.2d 672 (6th Cir. 1987)	11
<i>Pethel v. McBride</i> , 638 S.E.2d 727 (W. Va. 2006)	9, 10
<i>Pethtel v. Ballard</i> , 617 F.3d 299 (4th Cir. 2010)	9, 10
<i>Pethtel v. McBride</i> , No. 1:07cv74, 2008 WL 4377143 (N.D. W. Va. 2008)	6, 9
<i>Pethtel v. McBride</i> , No. 03-C-506, slip op. (W. Va. Cir. Ct. Oh. Cnty. 2004)	9
<i>Reed v. Farley</i> , 512 U.S. 339 (1994)	4
<i>Shack v. Att’y Gen.</i> , 776 F.2d 1170 (3d. Cir. 1985)	7
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 615 F.2d 585 (3d Cir. 1980)	7, 11

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. art. I, § 10, cl. 3	4
U.S. Const. amend. VI	7
18 U.S.C. app. 2 § 2 (2006)	5, 7, 8, 9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

116 Cong. Rec. 38840 (1970)	4
116 Cong. Rec. 38841 (1970)	4
H.R. Rep. No. 91-1018 (1970)	4, 6, 7
S. Rep. No. 91-1356 (1970)	4, 6, 7
